The Australian Pig Breeders Association Limited

A.B.N. 26 905 086 209

A Proprietor of Kiama Stud Registration Centre Limited

FEDERAL COUNCIL

PHONE: (02) 4232 3333

FAX: (02) 4232 3350 P.O. Box 189 Kiama, N.S.W. 2533

REGISTRATIONS - FULL
REGISTRATIONS - RECORDED
UPGRADE FROM RECORDED TO FULL
TRANSFER FEE

HANDLING FEE

REPRINT OF CERTIFICATES

BADGES - Member

- Centenary
MEMBERSHIPS
JOINING FEE
PREFIX FEE

FULL (including newsletter support fee)
VIC & TAS $165.00

QLD $154.00
SA $176.00
NSW $176.00
ABBA $137.50

FEES 1°' OCTOBER 2015

(ALL PRICES INCLUDE GST)

$15.00
$ 6.90
$10.40
$11.50
$11.50
$ 3.85

$ 5.50
$10.00

$11.50
$11.50

LIMITED AND ASSOCIATE (" Full price, including newsletter support fee)

VIC & TAS — Limited/Associate
QLD - Limited/Associate

SA - Limited/Associate

ABBA - Limited/Associate
NSW — Limited/ Associate

$88.00
$82.50
$93.50
$74.25
$93.50

JUNIOR (including newsletter support fee)

VIC & TAS $66.00

QLD $66.00
SA $74.25
NSW $66.00
AABA $74.25

Applicants for Limited Membership must pay the Joining and Prefix fees the maximum

number of registrations allowed is 5.

Applicants for Junior Membership must be 18 years or under and the maximum number
of sows registered in their name is 5. Once this number is exceeded the membership has

to be upgraded to Ordinary membership.

Membership renewals are due on the 1stMay each year and if fees are not paid by 30
June a penalty-rejoining fee of $11.50 is charged.

At the 2009 Federal Council Meeting it was resolved to apply a handling fee of
$11.50 to recover costs when members paperwork is incomplete. Fee will apply to
EACH instance. So please have your paperwork correct when sending.




